
W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD

CONTRACT NO.  8721
DATE: 4/20/23

Parisi 
Construction, 

LLC

Item Quantity Price Extension Price
Section B:  Proposal Page
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM 1.00 $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $35,000.00
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS 16.00 $70.00 $1,120.00 $85.00
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER 
(UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F. 10.00 $0.01 $0.10 $25.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - 
L.F. 10.00 $0.01 $0.10 $25.00
10912 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM 1.00 $54,253.00 $54,253.00 $12,000.50
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT  - C.Y. 130.00 $50.00 $6,500.00 $75.00
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN 
(UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y. 20.00 $2.45 $49.00 $3.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN     - TON 20.00 $14.38 $287.60 $25.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y. 130.00 $15.00 $1,950.00 $25.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F. 370.00 $5.00 $1,850.00 $4.00
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
(UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y. 100.00 $4.00 $400.00 $20.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. 270.00 $5.00 $1,350.00 $30.00
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F. 960.00 $5.00 $4,800.00 $10.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y. 130.00 $5.00 $650.00 $5.60
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC 
- S.Y. 130.00 $4.71 $612.30 $5.20
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. 100.00 $45.13 $4,513.00 $140.00
30204 - TYPE 'D' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. 210.00 $40.92 $8,593.20 $75.00
30301 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F. 370.00 $9.03 $3,341.10 $20.00
30302 - 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F. 1080.00 $10.04 $10,843.20 $20.00
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE 
- S.F. 80.00 $15.49 $1,239.20 $45.00

30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F. 160.00 $56.00 $8,960.00 $60.00
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 
GRADATION NO. 1 - TON 10.00 $22.78 $227.80 $100.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 
GRADATION NO. 2 - TON 60.00 $20.88 $1,252.80 $28.00
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON 30.00 $155.00 $4,650.00 $280.00
40204 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON 170.00 $105.00 $17,850.00 $120.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL 100.00 $3.00 $300.00 $3.30
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y. 1270.00 $7.00 $8,890.00 $10.00
40362 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING - 
RESURFACING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH 2.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $760.00
40367 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - 
RESURFACING - EACH 8.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $420.00

60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F. 300.00 $6.00 $1,800.00 $0.95

60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F. 150.00 $7.00 $1,050.00 $1.60
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-
INCH - L.F. 150.00 $12.00 $1,800.00 $8.10

Speedway Sand & Gravel, 
Inc.

PAGE 1 of 3



W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD

CONTRACT NO.  8721
DATE: 4/20/23

Parisi 
Construction, 

LLC

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Speedway Sand & Gravel, 
Inc.

60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL 
CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F. 400.00 $17.00 $6,800.00 $17.25
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-
INCH - L.F. 40.00 $16.50 $660.00 $18.50
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - 
EACH 2.00 $300.00 $600.00 $230.00
90010 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE 
GREEN - S.F. 250.00 $18.00 $4,500.00 $17.25

90011 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE BIKE 
SYMBOL WITH BIKE LANE GREEN BACKGROUND - EACH 2.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $610.00
90012 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED 
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE 
RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - L.F. 100.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $8.90
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON 35.00 $16.88 $590.80 $30.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH 1.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,000.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH 1.00 $525.00 $525.00 $650.00
21012 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH 1.00 $545.00 $545.00 $350.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - L.S. 1.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $820.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C (UNDISTRIBUTED) - 
EACH 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 $330.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE & 
INSTALL - EACH 3.00 $380.00 $1,140.00 $420.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - 
EACH 3.00 $10.00 $30.00 $11.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - 
EACH 3.00 $40.00 $120.00 $44.50
50224 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE II - S.Y. 15.00 $275.00 $4,125.00 $450.00
50751 - TYPE H INLET WITH SALVAGE CASTING - EACH 1.00 $5,520.00 $5,520.00 $10,000.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO)  - EACH 4.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,200.00
90030 - RECONSTRUCT CATCH BASIN TO SAS CASTING 
- EACH 2.00 $4,915.00 $9,830.00 $15,000.00
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) 
CONDUIT - L.F 54.00 $9.00 $486.00 $10.00
60407 - CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE - EACH 4.00 $1,280.00 $5,120.00 $1,400.00
60409 - CONSTRUCTION OFFSET BASE 
(UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH 1.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,500.00
60411 - CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE - EACH 4.00 $910.00 $3,640.00 $1,000.00
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - EACH 54.00 $11.00 $594.00 $12.25
90060 - RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON - 
EACH 1.00 $38,885.00 $38,885.00 $45,000.00
90061 - PEDESTAL BASE - EACH 6.00 $220.00 $1,320.00 $240.00
90062 - ALUMINUM TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 3.5-FT - 
EACH 4.00 $345.00 $1,380.00 $380.00

90063 - ALUMINUM TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 15-FT - EACH 2.00 $895.00 $1,790.00 $1,000.00

PAGE 2 of 3



W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD

CONTRACT NO.  8721
DATE: 4/20/23

Parisi 
Construction, 

LLC

Item Quantity Price Extension Price

Speedway Sand & Gravel, 
Inc.

90064 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 20-FT, 7 GAUGE - EACH 2.00 $3,245.00 $6,490.00 $3,600.00
90065 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL TROMBONE ARM ALUMINUM 
22-FOOT - EACH 2.00 $2,875.00 $5,750.00 $3,200.00
60403 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH 1.00 $1,110.00 $1,110.00 $1,200.00
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 $740.00
60702 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - 
EACH 1.00 $1,420.00 $1,420.00 $1,600.00
90070 - POLE 30-FT, 11 GAUGE WITH 8-FOOT BRACKET 
ARM - EACH 1.00 $3,295.00 $3,295.00 $3,700.00
90071 - LED LUMINAIRE - EACH 2.00 $920.00 $1,840.00 $1,000.00
67 Items Totals $281,538.20 $367,885.00

PAGE 3 of 3


