CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 8721
Contract Name: W. Main Street Bike Boulevard Improvements
Contractor: SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL INC

Contract Value: $281,538.20

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for this
contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

I agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and 1 understand that the City's approval does not create any
contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, it is necessary to
amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any work by the
subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the approval of the
Contract Compliance Officer of the Affimative Action Division.

Company Type of Work % | $Value of CR;;:: eA: CITY USE ONLY
Value | Contract ; Workforce Total
weE peEjsBe DV C Compliant | PreQ T le | Approved
Barricade Flasher Sve | Traffic Control 3351¢ 9420 | U0 Xy LINDINa O
Century Fence Company | Pavement Markings 7.14 | $20,110 | [ 1) [ y CIN CIna| L
Greener Valley Lndscpg | EC and Restoration 1.66 |$ 4,672 | [ [ y LIn Ona| O
Nickles Electric Constr | Electrical 2681375370 |0 100 Xy [N [INa X X
Wolf Paving Co. Inc Asphalt Paving/Grinding | 11.3 |$31,690 | [J [1|[] By [N CINa| [
OO0 Oy O~ Onal (] []
O DO Oy OO~ Ona| O ] L]
OO0 Oy O~ Ona| O U ]
OO0 Oy O Onay O (] ]
O OO Oy OO~ Ona| O ] ]
OO0 Oy On Ona| O (] (]
O OO0 Oy DN Owa| O L] [
OO0 Oy OnOna| L] L]
Total | $141,262
Date Submitted: May 18,2023 Signed: Tanice fjW
(%4
FOR CITY USE ONLY
[LApproved [ ] Disapproved [ ] Approved in Part
50.18 % of contract is subcontracted
Date: 6’/;6‘4} Signed: %[A
’ zﬁsM Wolfe, P.E., Clt’f{gmeer
Distribution: Contractor Must Comply With BVC -
Contract Compliance Officer, Affirmative Action Division Speedway Sand & Gravel - laborer & operator apprentices on file,
Project Engineer/Manager Nickles Electric Construction - Electrical apprentice confirmed

Construction Inspector
Construction Office File




Contract 8721 — Legal Names

Barricade Flasher Service, Inc.
Century Fence Company

Greener Valley Landscaping, Inc.
Nickles Electric Construction, Inc.

Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.




