APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

4210

Project Manager: AARON CANTON Page 1 of 5

Project: W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS

Contract Number: 8721 Payment Number: 1

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - 70 BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY

TOTAL FROM PAGE: 5 80,468.80
LESS RETAINAGE: 4,023.44
SUBTOTAL: 76,445.36
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 0.00
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: ' 76,445.36

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the current payment is now due.

Morue L CAndn bl2g |22

CONTRACTOR:  SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: :
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,

and that the cytor is entitled to payment for the amount certified.

e ([09/23

INSPECTOR

PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM: (& / 19 / 23

TO:_p]29/232

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:

Pramcade Hlaoe

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.

Shawn Teex


encdo
Typewritten Text
80,468.80

encdo
Typewritten Text
4,023.44

encdo
Typewritten Text
76,445.36

encdo
Typewritten Text
76,445.36


STREET ACCOUNT: 13015-403-170
STREET-STORM ACCOUNT: 13015-403-174
SIGNALS ACCOUNT: 13015-403-176
LIGHTING ACCOUNT: 13015-403-177

SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.
W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 8721

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

7/6/2023

PAYMENT NO. 1 Kkkkkkkkk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 1 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL.  EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |[COMPLETE
STREET ACCOUNT: 13015-403-170
10701  TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00 LUMP SUM  $8,300.00 $8,300.00 0.25 $2,075.00 0.00 $0.00 0.25 $2,075.00 25.00%
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE .
10721 N CE A E MESSAGE 16.00 DAYS $70.00 $1,120.00 10.00 $700.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $700.00 62.50%
ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER .
10801 | NDISTRIBUTED) 10.00 L.F. $0.01 $0.10 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK .
10802 | NISTRIBUTED) 10.00 L.F. $0.01 $0.10 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
10912 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LUMP SUM $54,253.00  $54,253.00 1.00  $54,253.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00  $54,253.00 | 100.00%
20101 EXCAVATION CUT 130.00 c.. $50.00 $6,500.00 30.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 30.00 $1,500.00 23.08%
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON .
20140 \SOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) 20.00 sY. $2.45 $49.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20219 BREAKER RUN 20.00 TON $14.38 $287.60 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20221 TOPSOIL 130.00 sY. $15.00 $1,950.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20303 SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 370.00 L.F. $5.00 $1,850.00 428.00 $2,140.00 0.00 $0.00 428.00 $2,140.00 |  115.68%
REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT .
20321 | NDISTRIBUTED) 100.00 sY. $4.00 $400.00 20.00 $80.00 0.00 $0.00 20.00 $80.00 20.00%
20322 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  270.00 L.F. $5.00 $1,350.00 90.00 $450.00 0.00 $0.00 90.00 $450.00 33.33%
20323 ggngv's CONCRETE SIDEWALK & 960.00 S.F. $5.00 $4,800.00 300.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 300.00 $1,500.00 31.25%
20701 TERRACE SEEDING 130.00 sY. $5.00 $650.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
21063 CROSION MATTING, CLASSLTYPEA - 4 54 sY. $4.71 $612.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
ORGANIC
30201 TYPE'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  100.00 L.F. $45.13 $4,513.00 50.00 $2,256.50 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,256.50 50.00%
30204 TYPE 'D' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER  210.00 L.F. $40.92 $8,593.20 50.00 $2,046.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,046.00 23.81%
30301 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 370.00 S.F. $9.03 $3,341.10 100.00 $903.00 0.00 $0.00 100.00 $903.00 27.03%
30302 7" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE  1,080.00 S.F. $10.04 $10,843.20 200.00 $2,008.00 0.00 $0.00 200.00 $2,008.00 18.52%

PAGE 2 OF 5




CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.

W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 8721

PAYMENT NO. 1

*kkkhkkkk

7/6/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL.  EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN .
30311 < KD NOSE 80.00 S.F. $15.49 $1,239.20 30.00 $464.70 0.00 $0.00 30.00 $464.70 37.50%
30340 glléfg RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING 160.00 S.F. $56.00 $8,960.00 60.00 $3,360.00 0.00 $0.00 60.00 $3,360.00 37.50%
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE .
40101 U PeE GRADATION NO. 4 10.00 TON $22.78 $227.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE .
40102 o R ADATION NO. 2 60.00 TON $20.88 $1,252.80 20.00 $417.60 0.00 $0.00 20.00 $417.60 33.33%
40203 HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S 30.00 TON $155.00 $4,650.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
40204 HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S 170.00 TON $105.00 $17,850.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
40218 TACK COAT 100.00 GAL $3.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
40301 FULL WIDTH GRINDING 1,270.00 sY. $7.00 $8,890.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE
40362 CASTING - RESURFACING 2.00 EACH $750.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
(UNDISTRIBUTED)
ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - .
40367 L REACING 8.00 EACH $250.00 $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60802 R%VHEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6- 34 09 L.F. $6.00 $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60803 R%VHEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8- ;55 09 L.F. $7.00 $1,050.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, .
60812 (o OSSWALK, 6.INCH 150.00 L.F. $12.00 $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, .
60816 .\ TINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-NCH 400.00 L.F. $17.00 $6,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
os1s AVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP 40.00 L.F. $16.50 $660.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LINE, 24-INCH
60820 :g‘éEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN 2.00 EACH $300.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED
90010 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 250.00 S.F. $18.00 $4,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN
SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED
90011 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT 2.00 EACH $700.00 $1,400.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%

MARKING, WHITE BIKE SYMBOL WITH
BIKE LANE GREEN BACKGROUND

PAGE 3 OF 5




SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.
W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 8721

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

7/6/2023

PAYMENT NO. 1 Kkkkkkkkk
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL.  EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT .
90012 (s PKING, GANCH WHITE 100.00 L.F. $15.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
RETROREFLECTIVE LINE
SUBTOTALS $176,392.40 $74,153.80 $0.00 $74,153.80 42.04%
STREET-STORM ACCOUNT: 13015-403-174
20217 CLEAR STONE 35.00 TON $16.88 $590.80 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20313 REMOVE INLET 1.00 EACH $1,800.00 $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
20501 ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE 1.00 EACH $525.00 $525.00 1.00 $525.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $525.00 |  100.00%
21012 STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM  1.00 EACH $545.00 $545.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
21013 STREET SWEEPING 1.00 L.S. $1,750.00 $1,750.00 0.50 $875.00 0.00 $0.00 0.50 $875.00 50.00%
INLET PROTECTION TYPE C .
21031 N DISTRIBUTED) 1.00 EACH $300.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - .
21049 Lo & INSTALL 3.00 EACH $380.00 $1,140.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
21050 'NLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - 3.00 EACH $10.00 $30.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
MAINTAIN
21051  NLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - 3.00 EACH $40.00 $120.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
REMOVE
50224  UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE II 15.00 S.Y. $275.00 $4,125.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
50751 1YDE HINLET WITH SALVAGE 1.00 EACH $5,520.00 $5,520.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
CASTING
50801  UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) 4.00 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90030 gig%:zmum CATCH BASIN TO SAS 2.00 EACH $4,915.00 $9,830.00 1.00 $4,915.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,915.00 50.00%
SUBTOTALS $29,275.80 $6,315.00 $0.00 $6,315.00 21.57%
SIGNALS ACCOUNT: 13015-403-176
FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC .
80232 (<CLEDULE 40) CONDUIT 54.00 L.F $9.00 $486.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60407 CONSTRUCT LB-8 BASE 4.00 EACH $1,280.00 $5,120.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
go4og CONSTRUCTION OFFSET BASE 1.00 EACH $2,250.00 $2,250.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%

(UNDISTRIBUTED)

PAGE 4 OF 5



SPEEDWAY SAND & GRAVEL, INC.
W. MAIN STREET BIKE BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 8721
PAYMENT NO. 1

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

*kkkhkkkk

7/6/2023

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 #10 11 12
ESTIMATED UNIT PRICE  CONTRACT c.o. UNITS THIS UNITS PREV. TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM TYPE OF WORK QUANTITIES  UNITS BID DOLLARS | DOLLARS APPL.  EXTENSION | APPL.(S) EXTENSION | UNITS  EXTENSION |COMPLETE
60411 CONSTRUCT TYPE "G" BASE 4.00 EACH $910.00 $3,640.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60261 ELECTRICAL TRENCH 54.00 EACH $11.00 $594.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90060 ;Eizg':lGULAR RAPID FLASHING 1.00 EACH $38,885.00  $38,885.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90061 PEDESTAL BASE 6.00 EACH $220.00 $1,320.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90062 ‘;';E’F“."r'NUM TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 4.00 EACH $345.00 $1,380.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90063 ‘;‘#UM'NUM TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 15- ;44 EACH $895.00 $1,790.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90064 (T;'Zﬁ';':éc SIGNAL POLE, 20-FT, 7 2.00 EACH $3,245.00 $6,490.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
TRAFFIC SIGNAL TROMBONE ARM .
90065 " IMINUM 22.FOOT 2.00 EACH $2,875.00 $5,750.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
SUBTOTALS $67,705.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
LIGHTING ACCOUNT: 13015-403-177
60403 CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE 1.00 EACH $1,110.00 $1,110.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60421 REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE 1.00 EACH $500.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
60702 $$§::RUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE 1.00 EACH $1,420.00 $1,420.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
POLE 30-FT, 11 GAUGE WITH 8-FOOT .
90070 ot K ET ARM 1.00 EACH $3,295.00 $3,295.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
90071  LED LUMINAIRE 2.00 EACH $920.00 $1,840.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
SUBTOTALS $8,165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
CONTRACT TOTALS $281,538.20 $80,468.80 $0.00 $80,468.80 28.58%

PAGE 5 OF 5





